Resolution No. R23-2016 Authorizing the Assignment of an Osprey Ridge 

Sewer Connection to Corey Barton and CBH Homes 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KUNA, IDAHO APPROVING THE 

TRANSFER OF THE KUNA NORTH SEWER TREATMENT CONNECTION 

CERTIFICATES FOR SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE (621) EDUS FROM 

WASHINGTON FEDERAL, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO 

WASHINGTON FEDERAL SAVINGS, TO STATEWIDE MORTGAGE 

SERVICES; AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, THE CITY ATTORNEY 

AND THE CITY ENGINEER TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT. 

5. Community Reports or Requests: